J

PHONES
0 (800) 800 130
(050) 462 0 130
(063) 462 0 130
(067) 462 0 130

CAR RECEIVERS — Receivers = Media receivers and stations « Native receivers « CD/DVD changers « FM-modulators/USB adapters « Flash memory « Facia plates and adapters = Antennas = Accessories |

CAR AUDIO — Car audio speakers « Amplifiers « Subwoofers ¢ Processors « Crossovers  Headphones ¢ Accessories | TRIP COMPUTERS — Universal computers « Model computers ¢ Accessories |

GPS NAVIGATORS — Portable GPS = Built-in GPS « GPS modules « GPS trackers « Antennas for GPS navigators = Accessories | VIDEO — DVR = TV sets and monitors « Car TV tuners = Cameras = Videomodules
= Transcoders = Car TV antennas  Accessories | SECURITY SYSTEMS — Car alarms « Bike alarms « Mechanical blockers « Immobilizers « Sensors = Accessories | OPTIC AND LIGHT — Xenon = Bixenon * Lamps
= LED = Stroboscopes « Optic and Headlights « Washers « Light, rain sensors « Accessories | PARKTRONICS AND MIRRORS — Rear parktronics « Front parktronics « Combined parktronics ¢ Rear-view mirrors

= Accessories | HEATING AND COOLING — Seat heaters « Mirrors heaters ¢ Screen-wipers heaters « Engine heaters « Auto-refrigerators « Air conditioning units « Accessories | TUNING — Vibro-isolation

= Noise-isolation « Tint films « Accessories | ACCESSORIES — Radar-detectors « Handsfree, Bluetooth « Windowlifters « Compressors « Beeps, loudspeakers « Measuring instruments « Cleaners « Carsits

= Miscellaneous | MOUNTING — Installation kits « Upholstery « Grilles » Tubes « Cable and wire * Tools « Miscellaneous | POWER — Batteries « Converters  Start-charging equipment « Capacitors

« Accessories | MARINE AUDIO AND ELECTRONICS — Marine receivers « Marine audio speakers « Marine subwoofers « Marine amplifiers « Accessories | CAR CARE PRODUCTS — Additives « Washer fluid «
Care accessories = Car polish = Flavors = Adhesives and sealants | LIQUID AND OIL — Motor oil = Transmission oil « Brake fluid = Antifreeze « Technical lubricant

In store "130" you can find and buy almost all necessary goods for your auto in
Kyiv and other cities, delivery by ground and postal services. Our experienced
consultants will provide you with exhaustive information and help you to chose
the very particular thing. We are waiting for you at the address




INTEGRATION IFP 207
User manual

Thank you for choosing Focal and for sharing our passion for the “Spirit of Sound”. Designed using the latest technology, these
speakers integrate Focal’s perfectionist believes, developing products with high power handling, and unrivalled sound quality.
To obtain the best results from this product, we recommend that you follow carefully all the information contained in this user’s
manual. If not correctly followed, any fault observed may not be covered by the guarantee.

Warning
Continuous listening at high sound level (above 110dB) can durably damage your hearing.
Listening above 130dB can damage your hearing permanently.

The Focal guarantee only applies if the enclosed guarantee card

is returned to us within 10 days of purchase.

Important recommendations

Before attempting any installation work, it is very important fo check how much space is available

to fit the speakers info the vehicle.

Key points:

* Ensure the speaker is clean from debris and metallic particles that maybe attached (especially after drilling).
* Clean before mounting the speakers.

®
Frangais page 6 I O AI
the Spirit of Sound CE

Focal-JMlab® - BP 374 - 108, rue de |'Avenir - 42353 la Talaudiére cedex - France - www.focal.com
Tél. (+33) 04 77 43 57 00 - Fax. (+33) 04 77 43 57 04

Due fo consfant fechnological advances, Focal reserves ifs right o, madify s eawcc“ ns, sdthout nofice. Images may not conform exactly to specific product
Alitogdods™ 130"



INTEGRATION IFP 207

User manual

IFP 207 installation

Installation 100% dedicated to Peugeot 207 in less than an hour (Peugeot® is a trademark of PSA®).
Waich the demonstration video: www.focal.com/en/ifp207-video-install

Autogoods “130”



INTEGRATION IFP 207

User manual

There are some guidelines to follow when installing the IFP 207 kit in the Peugeot 307 and 308 cars (3/5 doors version and

SW CC).
The steps of tweeter dismantling and door trims are the same as with a Peugeot 207... (3 Torx screws, staples at the bottom of

the door, disconnection of the supply beam of the window lifter...).

IFP 207 installation in the Peugeot 307

Place the speaker in the door frim.

Remove the spikes that block the speaker positioning.

Fix the Focal speaker (use the original screws|.

An acousfic insulation is needed to cancel the vibrations caused

by the speaker fixing on the trim (ref. B.A.M.).
Autogoods “130”



INTEGRATION IFP 207

User manual

IFP 207 installation in the Peugeot 308

Use the supplied tool to remove the handle.

Use the same tool to dismantle the bar and the window lifter
command.

Leave the original foam seal on the trim.

Cutting-out of rivets with a @ 5,5/6mm metal drill.

Remove the spikes that block the speaker positioning.

| For easier fitting: cut the lugs inside the speaker location.

@),

Focal speaker riveting (aluminum 4x16mm rivet).

Autogoods “130”



INTEGRATION IFP 207

User manual

"

Important : Nous avons concu et développé le kit IFP 207 avec une connectique d'origine PEUGEQT France. Ce standard représente
90% des véhicules mais toutefois il se peut que dans certains pays étrangers, le choix des importateurs soit différents et que le standard
PSA de notre kit ne convienne pas avec la connectique du véhicule.

Dans ce cas, vous serez dans I'obligation de raccorder les hauts-parleurs & I'aide de cosses traditionnelles.

Conditions of guarantee

All Focal loudspeakers are covered by guarantee drawn up by the official Focal distributor in your country. Your distributor can provide
all details concerning the conditions of guarantee. Guarantee cover extends at least to that granted by the legal guarantee in force in
the country where the original purchase invoice was issued.

Autogoods “130”



INTEGRATION IFP 207
Manuel d'utilisation

Nous vous remercions d’avoir choisi les kits Intégration Séparés et de partager avec nous notre philosophie "the Spirit of Sound".
Ces haut-parleurs de haute technicité intégrent les ultimes perfectionnements Focal en matiére de conception de haut-parleurs
pour |'obtention d’un son puissant et de trés haute qualité.

Afin d’exploiter toutes leurs performances, nous vous conseillons de lire ce livret, puis de le conserver avec précaution pour
pouvoir vous y référer ultérieurement.

Tout probléme di au non-respect des régles d’utilisation peut entrainer I'invalidation de la garantie.

Avertissement

L'écoute prolongée & fort niveau au-deld de 110 dB peut détériorer durablement I'audition. Des
écoutes méme bréves & plus de 130 dB peuvent provoquer des lésions auditives irémédiables.

Pour validation de la garantie Focal,

merci de nous retourner la garantie jointe dans les 10 jours.

Recommandations importantes

Avant tout, vérifiez I'espace disponible pour |'encastrement des haut-parleurs (se reporter aux plans sur 'emballage) puis procédez aux
découpes. Dans le cas d'un montage en emplacement d'origine, vérifiez qu'il'y cit un espace suffisant entre le hautparleur et la grille
de protection.

* Tenir les haut-parleurs & I'écart des copeaux métalliques et des poussiéres.

* Procédez & un neftoyage soigneux avant de monter les hautparleurs.

FOCAL ce

Focal-/Mlab® - BP 374 - 108, rue de I'Avenir - 42353 Lla Talaudiére cedex - France - www.focal.com
Tel. (+33) 04 77 43 57 00 - Fax (+33) 04 77 43 57 04

Dons un bt diévoluion, FocollMi se. éserve le droi de mocifer les sodcficalins sehriques de ses procis sons préavis. Images non contracuels
titogodds“13d ¢



INTEGRATION IFP 207

Manuel d'utilisation

Installation IFP 207

Installation 100 % dédiée & la Peugeot 207 en moins d'une heure (Peugeot® est une marque de PSA®)
La preuve en vidéo : www.focal.com/fr/ifp207-video-install

Autogoods “130”



INTEGRATION IFP 207

Manuel d'utilisation o

Quelques précautions & prendre pour le respect de la compatibilité du kit IFP207 dans une PEUGEOT 307 et 308 (version 3/5
portes et SW CC).

Les étapes de démontage des tweeters et des garnitures de portiéres sont les mémes que pour une PEUGEOT 207....(3 vis torx,
agrafes en bas de portiere, déconnexion du faisceau d’alimentation du léve vitres ....).

Installation IFP 207 dans une peugeot 307

Monter le hautparleur dans la garniture de portiere.

Couper les détrompeurs qui génent le positionnement.

Monter le hautparleur Focal (uilisation des vis d'origine).

Une isolation acoustique est nécessaire afin de supprimer les
vibrafions doent & la fixation du hautparleur sur la garniture {ref.

BAM).
Autogoods “130”



INTEGRATION IFP 207

Manuel d'utilisation

Installation IFP 207 dans une peugeot 308

Utiliser I'outil fournit pour le démontage de la poignée.

Utiliser ce méme outil pour le démontage de la barre ef la
commande léve vitres.

Laisser le joint mousse monté d'origine sur la gamiture.

Opération de dérivetage & |'aide d'un forét métal @ 5,5 / 6 mm.
Couper les détrompeurs qui génent le positionnement.

Pour faciliter I'encastrement : couper les pattes & I'intérieur du logement du haut
parleur.

Procéder au rerivetage du hautparleur FOCAL
(rivet aluminium 4x16mm).

Autogoods “130”



INTEGRATION IFP 207

Manuel d'utilisation

Important : Nous avons concu et développé le kit IFP 207 avec une connectique d'origine PEUGEOT France. Ce sfandard représente
90% des véhicules mais toutefois il se peut que dans certains pays étrangers, le choix des importateurs soit différents et que le standard
PSA de notre kit ne convienne pas avec la connectique du véhicule.

Dans ce cas, vous serez dans I'obligation de raccorder les hauts-parleurs & I'aide de cosses traditionnelles.

Conditions de garantie

La garantie pour la France sur tout matériel Focal est de 2 ans. En cas de matériel défectueux, celuici doit étre expédié & vos frais, dans
son emballage d'origine auprés du revendeur, lequel analysera le matériel et déterminera la nature de la panne. Si celuici est sous
garantie, le matériel vous sera rendu ou remplacé en “franco de port”. Dans le cas contraire, un devis de réparation vous sera proposé.
La garantie ne couvre pas les dommages résultant d'une mauvaise utilisation ou d'un branchement incorrect (bobines mobiles brolées
par exemple...).

En dehors de la France, le matériel Focal est couvert par une garantie dont les conditions sont fixées localement par le distributeur officiel
Focal de chaque pays, en accord avec les lois en vigueur sur le territoire concermé.

Autogoods “130”



INTEGRATION IFP 207

User manual / Manuel d'utilisation

Garantiebedingungen

Alle Focal-Llautsprecher sind durch eine vom offiziellen Focal-Vertragshandler in Ihrem Land gewéhrten Garantie abgedeckt. Einzelheiten
beziglich der Garantiebedingungen erhalten Sie von lhrem Vertragshéndler. Die Gewdhrleistung erstreckt sich mindestens auf die
geltende gesetzliche Garantie des Landes, in dem der Original-Kaufbeleg ausgestellt wurde.

Condiciones de la garantia

Todos los altavoces Focal estén cubiertos por la garantia extendida por el distribuidor oficial de Focal de su pafs Su distribuidor
le proporcionard detalles concermientes a las condiciones de la garantia. Lla cobertura de la garantia alcanza por menos hasta la
concedida por la garantia legal en vigor en el pais en donde se emitié la factura de compra original.

Condicdes da garantia

Todos os altifalantes Focal séo abrangidos por uma garantia redigida pelo distribuidor oficial da Focal no seu pais. O seu distribuidor
pode fornecer todos os pormenores relafivamente as condicdes da garantia. A cobertura da garantia estende-se pelo menos ao que é
concedido pela garantia legal em vigor no pais em que o recibo de compra original foi emitido.

Condizioni di garanzia

Tutti gli altoparlanti Focal sono coperti dalla garanzia rilasciata dal distributore ufficiale Focal del vostro paese. Il vostro distributore potre:
fornirvi tutfi i dettagli riguardanti le condizioni di garanzia. La copertura della garanzia comprende almeno cio che & contemplato dalla
garanzia legale in vigore nel paese in cui & stafa rilasciata la fatura originale d'acquisto.

@

Garantievoorwaarden

Alle Focal luidsprekers vallen onder een garantie die door de officiéle Focaldistributeur in uw land is opgesteld. Uw distributeur kan u
alle details leveren met betrekking tot de garantievoorwaarden. Garantiedekking geldt ten minste voor de wettelijke toegekende garantie
die van kracht is in het land waar de originele aankoopbon is uitgegeven.

Warunki gwarancyjne

Wszystkie glosniki Focal sa objete gwarancja wydawang przez oficjalnego dystrybutora Focal w Twoim kraju. Dystrybutor
poinformuje Ci¢ o wszystkich szczegdtach zwiazanych z warunkami gwarancyjnymi. Zakres gwarancji obejmuje
przynajmniej gwarancj¢ ustawowg oferowang w kraju, w ktorym wydano oryginalng fakturg zakupu.

RUJ

YcoBusi rapanTHH

Bce nunamuku Focal oOecrieunBarorcst rapaHTHHHBIM 00CIIY>KMBAHUEM, OCYIIECTBIIIEMBIM O(HIMAIBHEIM IUCTPHOBIOTOPOM
Focal B Bameii crpane. Bamr guctpubbioTop MoXeT cooOumTs BaM Bce JeTany, OTHOCSIUECS K YCIOBHSM FapaHTHHHOrO
obcnyxuBanust. Tepputopueil 1eHCTBUS YCIOBHIl rapaHTUM SIBISCTCS, KaK MUHHMYM, TEPPUTOPHsS TOM CTpPaHbI e ObLIO
npuobpereHo aanHoe uzzenue Focal B COOTBETCTBUM ¢ OPUTHHAIBHBIM CUETOM-(AKTYPOi.

pSaly adieall 438 jall clelawdl & 50 40y Gl (focal) 48 sall e lendl JS ass
Leaiey sl ) Q81 e laal) sl siey glanall oy s Gaaldll Jualill JS5 ¢l (alall & 5 sall g
Al o) il 5, 58 jlaa) Jae Al 8 g jld) 8 laall
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Su producto FocalJMlab ha sido concebido y fabricado con materiales y componentes de alta
co|icﬁ1d, que pueden ser reciclados y reutilizados. Este simbolo signifi ca que los aparatos eléctricos
y electrénicos, al final de su vida ufil, deberdn ser separados de los residuos domésticos vy reciclados.
Rogamos llevar este aparato al punto de recogida de su municipio o a un cenfro de reciclaje.
Por favor, contribuya Vd. fambién en la conservacion del ambiente en que vivimos.

Deres FocalJMlab-produkt er designet og fremstillet med materialer og komponenter af hej kvalitet, som kan
recycles og genbruges. Dette sym%o\ betyder, at elektriske og elekironiske apparater skal bortskaffes adskilt
fra det almindelige %usholdningsoﬁold, nar de ikke leengere %ruges. Aflever dette apparat pa Deres lokale
kommunale genbrugsstation eller p& genbrugscentret. Hjselp med af passe pa det miljg, vi lever i.

lhr FocalJMlab-Produkt wurde mit hochwertigen Materialien und Komponenten entworfen und hergestellt,
die recycelbar sind und wieder verwendet werden kénnen. Dieses Symbol bedeutet, dass elekirische und
elekironische. Gertite am Ende ihrer Nutzungsdauer vom Hausmill gefrennt entsorgt werden miissen. Bitte
entsorgen Sie dieses Gert bei lhrer &rilichen Eommuno\en Sammelstelle oder im Recycling Centre. Bitte helfen
Sie mit, die Umwelt in der wir leben, zu erhalten.

Taméa Focal/Mlab-uote on suunniteltu ja valmistettu korkealaatuisista materiaaleista ja- komponenteista, joita
voidaan kierréittaa jo kaytad uvudelleen. Tama symboli tarkoittaa, efté sahkélaitieet ja elektroniset laitteet
tulee havittéd erillaan kofitalousjétteestd, kun niité ei endd kaytetd. Jata tdmé laite poikLokumosi kunnalliseen
kergyspisteeseen fai kierrdWskesLukseen. Auta meitd sadstamadn luontoa, jossa eldmme.

Il vostro prodotio FocalJMlab & sfafo progettato e realizzato con materiali e componenti pregiati
che possono essere riciclati e rivtilizzati. Questo simbolo signifi ca che gli apparecchi elefirici
ed eﬁeﬁromci devono essere smaliii separatamente dai rifi uti domestici alla fine del loro ufilizzo.
Vi preghiomo di smaltire questo apparecchio negli appositi punti di raccolta locali o nei centri preposti al
riciclaggio. Contribuite anche voi a tutelare I'ambiente nel quo@ viviamo.

Az On altal vasarolt Focal-JMlab termék kivalé minGségii, Gjrahasznosithato és/vagy Gjra felhasznalhatd
anyagok és komponensek felhasznalasaval késziilt. Ez a szimbolum azt jelzi, hogy az elektromos és
elektronikus késziiléket a normalis hulladéktol elkiilonitetten kell kidobni, amikor élettartama végére
ért. A termék kidobasakor kérjiik, vigye azt a helyi gylijtéponthoz, vagy az ilyen késziilékek szamara
fenntartott Ujrahasznositd kozpontba! Ezzel hozzajarulhat kornyezetiink megdvasahoz, amelyben
mindannyian éliink.

Uw FocaljMlab-Product is ontworpen voor en gebouwd uit hoogwaardige materialen en componenten die
gerecycled kunnen worden en dus geschikt zijn voor hergebruik. Dit symbool befekent, dat elekirische en
elekironische apparatuur aan het einde van zijn levensduur gescheiden van het huisvuil apart moet worden
ingeleverd. Breng dit apparaat naar een van de plaatselijke verzamelpunten of naar een kringloopwinkel. Help
s.v.p. mee, het milieu waarin we leve te beschermen.

Va4 vyrobok Focal-IMlab bol navrhnuty a vyrobeny z vysoko kvalitnych materidlov a komponentov,
ktoré je mo#né recyklovat’ a znovu pouit’.

Tento symbol snamena, Ze sa elekirické a elektronické pristroje po uplynuti svojej Zivotnosti musia
likvidovat’ oddelene od domdceho odpadu.

Odovzdajte preto prosim tento pristroj k likviddcii v miestne prisludnom komunglnom zbernom dvore
alebo k recyklacii v prisluinom recyklaénom stredisku.

Pomézte nam prosim pri ochrane Zivotného prostredia.

O seu produto FocalJmlab foi concebido e fabricado, ufilizando materiais e componentes de alta qualidade
que, podem ser reciclados e reutilizados. Este simbolo significa que, no fim da sua vida util, equipamentos
eléctricos e electrénicos devem ser eliminados separadamente dos residuos sélidos domésticos. Por favor,
eniregue este equipamento ao respectivo ecoponto local ou comunal ou ao centro de reciclagem competente.
Por favor, ajude-nos a preservar o meio ambiente em que vivemos.

Produkt Focal-JMlab zostal zaprojektowany i wykonany z materialow i elementow wysokiej jakosci,
nadajacych si¢ do recyklingu i ponownego wykorzystania. Symbol ten oznacza, ze sprzgt elektryczny i
elektroniczny nalezy utylizowaé po zakonczeniu uzytkowania odrgbnie od odpadéw domowych. Sprzet
nalezy utylizowa¢ w komunalnym punkcie zbiorki lub w punkcie recyklingu. Pomoézcie i Wy chroni¢
srodowisko, w ktorym zyjemy.

Autogoods “130”
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Va$ Focal-JMlab proizvod je zasnovan in izdelan iz visoko kakovostnih materialov in
komponent, ki so obnovljive in jih je mogoce ponovno uporabiti.

Ta simbol pomeni, da je potrebno elektricne in elektronske naprave po izteku njihove
uporabne dobe, odvesti loéeno od gospodinjskih cdpadkov.

NaproSamo vas, da napravo oddate na vasem lokalnem komunalnem zbirnem mestu ali
v reciklaznem centru.

Naprosamo vas za sodelovanje pri pomoci ohranjanja nasega Zzivljenjskega prostora.

Jusy Focal-MJlab gaminys buvo sukurtas ir pagamintas panaudojant aukstos kokybés medziagas
ir komponentus, kuriuos galima perdirbti ir/arba panaudoti pakartotinai.

Sis simbolis nurodo, kad elektrinius ir elektroninius jtaisus, pasibaigus ju cksploatavimo
laikotarpiui, reikia utilizuoti atskirai nuo jprastiniy buitiniu atlieky.

Jeigu Sio gaminio tarnavimo laikas baigési, tai prasome perduoti ji specialiy atlieky surinkimo
arba perdirbimo jmonei.

Tai padés apsaugoti aplinka, kurioje mes visi gyvename.

To Focal-IMlan mpoidv cug avantiyzinke Kol KUTAOKEVAGTNKE PE DYNANG TOWOTNTOS
VAIKA Kol GuoTatikd T ool propody va avakukioBody i vi
Eavaypnoiponoin oy,

AVTO 0 aOPPORO SNAGVEL OTL 0L NAEKTPIKES KOl ELEKTPOVIKES GUGKEVEG TPETEL Vi
METODVTOL SEYOMOTA 0mG TU KUVOVIKA GUC GKOVTIGE 0TO TELOS TOU Jpovon
herrovpyiug Tovg,

MNapukeleiote va netdre autd o Tpoidv Le To va to QEpete 1o okelo oug onueio 1
KEVIPO avakiKAmans yia kibe ouakevn.

Avtd Bu gog fonbioet va tpootatéyete To mepifaiiov oto omoio Hlot Lovpe.

FocalJMlabs produkter har konstruerats och fillverkats av hégkvalitativa material och komponenter som
kan &fervinnas och éteranvandas. Symbolen innebér aft utticinade elekiriska och elekironiska apparater
maste tas om hand separerat frén hushallsavfallet. lamna apparaten pa kommunens insamlingsstéllen eller
atervinningscentraler. Hjglp oss att skydda var milj.

Vias vyrobek Focal-IMlab byl navrzen a vyroben z vysoce kvalitnich materiali a komponent, které
lze recyklovat a znovu pouZit.

Tento symbol znamend, #e_se elektrické a elektronické piistroje po uplynuti své Zivotnosti museji
likvidovat oddélené od doméciho odpadu.

Odevzdejte proto prosim tento pfistroj k likvidaci v mistné pfisludném komundlnim sbérmém dvofe nebo
k recyklaci v pfislusném recyklaénim stedisku.

Pomozte nam prosim pii ochrané Zivotniho prostredi.

Sis Focal-JMIab produkts ir izstridits un razots, izmantojot augstas kvalitites materidlus un
komponentus, kurus var otrreizéji parstriidiat un/vai lietot atkartoti.

Sis simbols norada, ka elektriskas un elektroniskas ierices péc to kalposanas laika beigam
jalikvide atseviski no parastajiem atkritumiem.

Liidzu, likvidgjiet $o produktu, tikai nododot vietgja savaksanas punkta vai parstrades centra, kas
paredzéti $adai tehnikai.

Sadi jis palidzgsiet aizsargit vidi, kurd més visi dzivojam.

Teie Focal-JMlab toode on vilja todtatud ning toodetud kdrgkvaliteetsest materjalist ning osades,
mida on vdimalik imber toddelda ning/vdi korduvkasutada. Antud mérgis nditab, et elektri- ja
elektroonikaseadmeid peab nende kasutusaja I0ppemisel korvaldama lahus muudest jadtmetest.
Palun viige toode korvaldamiseks teie kohalillc)lgu jadtmete kogumiskohta voi antud seadme
iimbertootamiskeskusesse. See aitab kaitsta meid timbritsevat keskkonda.
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PYKOBOJACTBO ITOJIB3OBATEJIA 11O YCTAHOBKE
ABTOMOBMNJBHBIX AYIMOCUCTEM FOCAL

YCTAHOBKA ABTOMOBUJIBHBIX AKYCTHYECKUX CUCTEM FOCAL

Brarogapum Bac 3a 10, 4T0 BbI BEIOpain KOMILIEKT aBTOMOOMIIbHBIX aKycTHuecknx cucteM FOCAL. DTH BBICOKOKauECTBEHHBIC
TPOMKOTOBOPUTEIHA pa3pa60TaH1,1 1 U3TOTOBJIEHBI JUIA JOCTHKEHUS MOIIHOI'O U BBICOKOKaYE€CTBEHHOIO 3BYKa B aBTOMOGI/IHe.
Ha 510 m3nenue pacnpocTpaHsieTcsi rapaHTus, AeiCTBylollas B COOTBETCTBHM C 3aKOHOJATENLCTBOM Baineit cTpaHsl.
Jhio6ast HeHCIPaBHOCT, BO3BHUKIIAS B PEe3ylbTaTe HENPABUIBHOH yCTAHOBKM M HKCILTyaTallMH, MOXET IOBJIEYb 3a cOOOi
AHHYJINPOBAHUE rapaHTHUN. BHUMaHKe: BBICOKMIT ypOBEHb 3ByKOBOTO JaBneHus (cbie 110 15) okasbiBaeT HebGIaronpusTHoOE
BO3/ICHCTBUE HA OpraHbl ciyxa. 3BykoBoe JasieHue cabie 130ab Moxer Hanectn Bamemy cityXy HenonpaBuMslit yiepo.

BAKHBIE PEKOMEHJIATINN

- IIO Ha4yajia MHCTaJUISIIHUA yﬁeam‘ecn B TOM, 4YTO Bbl6paHHO€ Bamu mecto TMOAXOAUT Ul YCTAHOBKU aKyCTUYECKUX CUCTEM
1o rabapuram.

- Hpocnezune, HTOG])I AKyCTUYECKHE CUCTEMBI HE ObLTH 3aCOPEHBI MEJIKUMH YacTULIAMU, OCOﬁeHHO METAJITIMYCCKUMHU.

-B clryqyae HeOﬁXO}ll/IMOCTI/I YKpEIuTe MECTO KPENJICHUs TUHAMHUKa. Usrorossre JUIST 3TOTO MOHTAXXHYIO ITaHEIIb (azlanTep)
¢ POBHOI MOBEPXHOCTHIO. MI36eraiiTe BOSHHKHOBEHHS T.H. KOPOTKOIO aKyCTHUYECKOrO 3aMBIKAHMS, MCHONb3yiiTe Ul 3TOro
CrieuaJibHbIC LLIyMO-BHGpOl/BOHﬂLll/IOHHl:Ie Marepuasbl.

- Coburoniaiite 00LMiT TOPSIOK U MOISPHOCTD HOAKITIOYCHHS aKYCTHUESCKHX CHCTEM K YCHIINTEIIIO MOIHOCTH («H» K «+», «-»
K «-», JIEBbIH K JIEBOMY, TIPaBbIil K IPaBOMY, BBICOKOUACTOTHBIN JMHAMHK (tweeter) Kk Bbixogy TW Ha maccHBHOM KpoccoBepe,
CpPEeAHEHN3KOYACTOTHBIN AnHAMUK (Woofer) - k Beixoxy WF).

- 3a1<pem/1're TPOMKOTOBOPUTEIIH C ITIOMOIIBIO KPETIEXKA U3 KOMIUIEKTa ITOCTaBKU.

- Jns gydinero 3By4aHus BBICOKHX 4acTOT YCTAHOBUTE TBUTEP B TPEYTONLHUKM 3€pKajl 3aJHET0 BUJA, 1100 CTOHKH 1060BOro
CTeKJIa, JIH0O0 B BepXHEil 4acTH MaHeau mpruOopoB.

- Jlnst Toro, 4TOOBI Ballla ayMOCHCTEMa BOCIPON3BOANIIA MOLIHBIEC Oachl, fononHute e¢ cabByhepom u ycuaurenem FOCAL.
TTpu noakroueHnu k cabBydepy obs3arensHo Bimounte Gpuiastp nusknx vactor (LPF — Low Pass Filter — npomyckaromimit
HM3KHe yacToThl). Kak mpaBuiio, on HactpauBaeTcst Ha yactoty 60 — 80 I'epir.

- Axycruueckue cucreMbl FOCAL MMEIOT BBICOKYIO UyBCTBUTEJIBHOCTb M MOIIHOCTb. M30eraiite meperpysku ycunutens
MOIIIHOCTH, K KOTOPBIM OHH MOAKIIOUEHbI. VICKa)keHHBIN (KINMITMPOBAHHBII) CUTHAT MOMKET MPUBECTH K MOBPEKICHHAM, HE
MOKPBIBaEMbIM rapanTueii. Ecimm 510 Bo3MoxHo, BKmounte ¢punstp Boicokux yactot (HPF - High Pass Filter - npomyckaromuit
BBICOKHE YacTOThI), 3TO MO3BOJIUT YMEHBIINTh YPOBEHb HckaxkeHnid. Kak npasuio, Gpuistp HacTpanBaercs Ha yacToTy 60 -
100 T'u B 3aBHCHMOCTH OT 6aCOBOTO MOTEHLMANA JUHAMMKA (UM MEHBILIE €ro JUaMeTp, TeM BbILIE JOKHA OBbITh YacToTa
HACTPOHKH).
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I'APAHTHUSA FOCAL

Tponasen npozpaet ITokynatenio ToBap, OAHOBPEMEHHO IPEIOCTABISASA MOMHYI0 HHOOPMAIHMIO O JAHHOM TOBAape B MeCTe
npuoOpeTeHust ToBapa B IOJIHOM cooTBeTcTBUH ¢ 3akoHoM PD «O 3ALIUTE ITPAB [IOTPEBUTEJIEN», B uem Tlokynarens
pacnucancs o HaCTOALIUM FapaHTHﬁHbIM 069[33TeﬂbCTBOM.

HpouaBeu rapaHTUpyeT, 4TO Kyl'lJ'leHHbIﬁ TOBAp SABJISAECTCA paGOTOCl’IOCOGHbIM, HE COACPKUT BBIABICHHBIX MEXaHUYCCKUX
nospe)leeﬂnﬁ U MOJIHOCTBIO MPUTOJICH JJISL UCIIOJIb30BAaHU 10 HA3HAYCHUIO HA MOMEHT OCYLICCTBIICHUS IIPOJAXKHU.

B cinyuae obmapyxenus Ilokymarenem CKPBITBIX HEIOCTAaTKOB ToBapa, IIpomaBery o0si3yeTcsi yCTPaHHThb BBISBICHHBIC
HEJIOCTATKM MITM 3aMEHHTh Ae(eKTHbIIT ToBap, B TeueHne 15 aneil ¢ MomenTa npeapssienus nperensuii Ioxynarenem. Ilpn
OTCYTCTBUH Y Hpoaasua Ha MOMEHT IIPEABABICHUS COOTBETCTBYIOIETO TpeﬁOBaHl/Iﬂ HeOGXOLLl/IMOFO JUIsL 3aMEHBI TOBapa, OH
00s13yeTcst 3aMEHUTD €ro B TeueHue 45 KaJeHIapHbIX JTHEH.

KommektHoCTh TOBapa npoBepsercs IlokymareneMm Inpu HOTydeHMM ToBapa B INPUCYTCTBMM mepcoHana Ilpomasma.
HOCJ’ICHPOZ{a)KHl:Ie NPETEH3UH 10 KOMIUICKTAIlUU TOBapa HE MPUHUMAKOTCS.

JlaHHbIA TapaHTUIHBIA TalOH SABIAETC E€IMHCTBEHHBIM JOKYMEHTOM, IIOATBEPKIAIONIUM IIPaBO Ha TapaHTHHHOE
obcny:xuBaHUue cepBUCHBIM LeHTpoM IIponasua npuobperennoro INokynarenem ToBapa. be3 nmpeabsapienus rapaHTHHHOrO
Tanona [Iponasen npeTeHsuii K KyrnjieHHOMY TOBapy He IIPUHUMAET.

Ipetensun x npuoObpeTeHHOMY TOBapy NpuHMMaroTcs IIpoaBLOM TONBKO B Te€YEHHE FapaHTHIHOTO CpOKa, yKa3aHHOTO B
TaJloHE.

CpOK CJ'Iy)KGbI JUISL aKyCTUYECKUX CUCTEM U IMHAMHUYECKUX I'OJIOBOK COCTABIISACT TPU roaa, st ycnnm‘eneﬁ MOIIHOCTH IIATH
JIET.

TapanTuiinblii cpok TOBapa UCUMCIAETCA C JaThl MPOAAXKK ToBapa ITokymarenio, yka3aHHOH B rapaHTHHHOM TaJoHE.

B cmyuae obOHapyxkeHMs HEMCIIPABHOCTH, M3J€IUe JOCTABIAETCS B CEPBMCHBIM IeHTp s mposepku. Ilo pesynsratam
TIPOBEPKU MIPHA 000CHOBaHHOCTH NPETEH3UH MPOU3BOAUTCI PEMOHT HMIIM 3aME€Ha H3JICIHA. HeHCHpaBHbIC J€Tanu U Yy3JIbl,
KOTOpbIE 6blﬂl/l 3aMEHEHBI B X0/1€ pEMOHTA, ABJIAIOTCA COGCTBCHHOCT])}O CEPBHUCHOIO LEHTpA.

HpouaBeu rapaHTupyer OecrutaTHOE YCTpaHEHUE TEXHUYECKUX Hencnpaﬁﬂocreﬁ TOBapa HWJIM €ro 3aMEHy B TEYCHHE
rapaHTUHHOTO CPOKA, KOTOPBIH cocTasnseT 1 (o1uH) ros B crydae codmonenus [Toxynarenem npasuil 1 yCI0BUiA rapaHTHHHOTO
0o0CITyKMBaHUsL.

lapanTus He 1€HCTBYET B CIEAYIOIMX CITydasX:

He cobmiofienne HOPM SKCILTyaTalluy M3/EJIUs, NPEBbINIEHHE KCILTYaTallMOHHEIX NapaMeTpoB, HeOpexkHoe oOpalleHue, He
TIPaBUJIBHOE IMOJAKIIOYEHHUE U T. 1.

Mexanunueckue TMOBPEXKIACHUS U3CINS U ITOBPEIKACHUS BBI3BAHHBIC IT0ITAITaHUEM BHYTPb U3JICIIHUA IIOCTOPOHHUX MIPEAMETOB,
BEIIECTB, KUAKOCTEH 1 T.1.ITOBpekKACHNUS BEI3BAHHBIC IPHPOAHBIMU SBICHUSIMHU, CTUXUHHBIMI OCACTBHSAMHE, TOXKAPOM U T.1.
H3}1€J’ll/le NOABEPTraJIOCh BMEIIATEILCTBY WJIM PEMOHTY HE YIIOJITHOMOYEHHBIMU Ha TO JIALAMH UM CEPBUCHBIMU LICHTPAMU.

B Clry4a€ yCTaHOBKU U IOJK/IIOYCHUS U3ACIIHS HE CepTI/qul/lLll/Ipl)BaHHblMI/l YCTaHOBOYHBIMHU LICHTPAMH.

IMponaser (Ha3BaHUE KOMIIAHUH, TeJIe(HOH)
Jlata nponasu ToBapa 7 20 r
Cepuiinblit Homep u3zieus
IMoanucs ynoaHOMOYEHHOTO JIMLA MTPOAABLA
C TeXHMYECKUMH XapaKTePUCTUKAMH MPUOOPETEHHBIX M3CINH, TPABHIAMHU H YCIIOBHAMH FapaHTHIHOIO 00CTy)KHBAHUS
0O3HAKOMIJICH M COIIaCCH, KOMIICKTHOCTb U COCTOSIHUEC I/ISHCHI/Iﬁ NPOBEPEHBI:

TTokymnarens /®.1.0.

Our user manuals are printed on recycled paper. Nos notices sont imprimées sur du papier recyclé.
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Garantie France

Pour validation de la garantie Focal, nous renvoyer cette page dans les 10 jours, & I'adresse suivante

Focal-JMlab - BP 374 - 108, rue de I’Avenir - 42353 La Talaudiére cedex - FRANCE

Vous :

Votre nom : Age : Profession :

Votre adresse compléte :

Votre adresse e-mail :

Vos centres d’intéréts :

Chez vous, possédezvous des enceintes hautefidélité 2 - Oui [J-Non

Si oui, précisez la marque :

lisez-vous la presse écrite 2 [J-Oui [J-Non

Si oui, quel(s) titre(s) :

Votre équipement audio/vidéo (marques et modéles) avant I'acquisition du produit Focal :

Lecteur CD /tuner : Llecteur multimédia :
Systeme de navigation : Amplificateur :
Kit hautparleur : Caisson de grave / subwoofer :

Autres éléments :

Votre choix pour I'achat de ce modéle Focal s’est fait en fonction de :

I:‘ - Conseil du revendeur I:‘ Conseil d'un ami, relation
[]- Visite d'un salon, d'une exposition [J- Rapport qualité / prix
- Qualité sonore, écoute en auditorium []- Possede déja des produits Focal
[]- Fiabilit¢ / qualité de fabrication [J- Catalogues
[]- Esthétique / finition - Matériel francais
- Article de presse écrite (si oui, précisez le fitre du - Autre
magazine) :

Votre Produit Focal :

Modele : N° de série :

Nom du revendeur : Ville :

Date de I'achat : Prix de 'achat :

Avezvous confi¢ I'installation du produit & votre revendeur @ [J-Oui [J-Non

Si'non, pourquoi :

| Il est maintenant possible d’enregistrer son produit en ligne : www.focal.com/garantie

Ces informations sont necessaires & notre société pour traiter votre demande. Elles sont enregistrées dans notre fichier de clients et peuvent donner lieu & I'exercice
du droit d'acces ef de recfification auprés de notre service clientele (04 77 43 57 00).

Si vous ne souhaitez pas que vos données soient utilisées par nos partenaires & des fins de prospection, veuillez cocher la case ci-contre. I:l

: Si vous ne souhaitez pas recevoir des proposiions commerciales de nos partenaires par voie électronique, merci de cocher la case cicontre D

X Vous étes susceptibles de recevoir des offers commerciales de nofre société pour des produits analogues & ceux que vous avez achefés.
: Sivous ne le souhaitez pas, cochez la case cicontre.

Nous garantissons la confidentialité de ces informations.
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International guarantee

the validation of the Focal g tee, send back this sheet within 10 days to the following address:

Focal-JMlab - BP 374 - 108, rue de I’Avenir - 42353 La Talaudiére cedex - FRANCE

About yourself:

Your name: Your age: Your job:

Your full address:

Your e-mail address:

Your hobbies:
At home, do you own Hi-Fi loudspeakers? - Yes [J-No
If yes, specify the brand:

Do you read the press? [J-Yes [J-No

If yes, which magazine(s)2

Your audio/video equipment (brands and models) before the acquisition of Focal products:

CD player/tuner: Multimedia player:
Navigation system: Amplifier:
Speakers: Enclosure/subwoofer:

Other elements:

Your choice for the purchase of this Focal model was made according to:

[]- Dealer’s advice [1- Friend's or family's advice
[]- Visiting an exhibition/a show - Qudlity-price ratio
[1- Sound quality/listening room [1- Already own Focal products
[ - Reliability/manufacturing quality []- Catalogues
[1- Design/Finish [1- French product
[1- Article in the press [if yes, specify the tifle of the [1- Other:

magazine)

Your Focal product:

Model: Serial number:

Dealer’s name: City:

Date of your purchase: Price of your purchase:

Did you leave the product installation to your dealer’s care? [J-Yes [1-No
If not, why?

Now it's possible to register on line : www.focal.com/warranty |

This information is necessary to our company to deal with your request. It is registered in our customer file and can give you the right to have

access to and correct the information that concerns you through our customer service (+33 477 435 700).

If you do not wish to have your data used by our partners on commercial purpose, tick this box.

If you do not wish to receive commercial propositions from our pariners by e-mail, please fick this box. [_]

You may receive commercial offers from our company for products similar to those you have bought.

If you do not wish to, tick that box

SCEB-120221/2 - codo1322

The information given on this page will remain confidential

Autogoods “130”






